508231777 11/15/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8278967

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY NAME/ADDRESS DATA FROM HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. TO HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U. previously recorded on Reel 048443 Frame 0983. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAVIER ALFONSO CESAR	11/22/2021
MIGUEL URIBARRI	10/25/2021
ANDREINA SARANZ	11/22/2021
ORIOL MOLINER	10/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HP Printing and Computing Solutions, S.L.U.
Street Address:	Calle Jose Echegaray, 18, Parque Empresarial
City:	Las Rozas-Madrid
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	28232

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29679065

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: admin@jordaniplaw.com, ebeasterfield@jordaniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1:3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35Address Line 4:FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85668753
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIALLO T. CRENSHAW
SIGNATURE:	/ Diallo T. Crenshaw /
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2023

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 065593 FRAME: 0793



PATENT REEL: 065593 FRAME: 0794

PATENT APPLICATION

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

RECORD ID	85668753
へにしいれい ル	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HEWLETT-PACKARD BEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Hauston, Texas, (horeinafter "HPDG"), its successors, and its assigns, my entire right, title, and interest, including all rights of priority, in, to, and under an application for patent entitled (English-language title in HP Printing and Computing Solutions, S.L.U., a Spanish company having its principal place of business in Madrid, Spain, (hereinafter "HPPCS") parentheses if said application for patent is in another language): "Textile Printer" 29/679,065 02/01/2019 Patent Office: US . Application No.: Filing Date: the subject matter, including any and all inventions, improvements, and discoveries, set forth in said application for patent (as used herein "patent" refers to any form of intellectual property protection including, without limitation, invention rights, utility patent rights, design rights, and utility model rights) (hereinafter "inventions"); any and all existing and future applications for patent of any country or region or under any international agreement for any of said Inventions (including, without limitation, said application for patent, any and all applications for patent directly or indirectly claiming priority to or benefit of any application for patent for any of said Inventions, any and all applications for patent from which any application for patent for any of said Inventions directly or indirectly claims priority or benefit, and any and all continuation applications of, continuation-in-part applications (hereinafter CIPs) of, divisional applications of, national-phase applications of, regional-phase applications of, renewals of, and substitutes for any application for patent for any of said inventions) (hereinafter "Applications for Patent"); any and all patents which may be granted on or as a result of said Applications for Patent (hereinafter "Patents"); and any and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of said Applications for Patent or said Patents. I HEREBY represent that I convey my full rights in all countries and regions and under all international agreements to the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and transferred, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; AND I HEREBY authorize HPDG, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, and its legal representatives to file said Applications for Patent in its name or in my name in any country or region or under any international agreement, and further authorize HPDC; its successors, its assigns, its nominees, and its legal representatives to insert the filing date, application JAC - 22/Nov/2021 number, and patent office of said application for patent, now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above, when known to **HPPCS** JAC - 22/Nov/2021 AND I HEREBY authorize and request the officials of all countries and regions and under all international agreements whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue to HPDO; its successors, or its assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title, and interest, said Patents, in accordance with the terms of this assignment and transfer;

HPPCS JAC - 22/Nov/2021 AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will, each whe a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents, to HPDC, its successors, or its assigns; communicate to HPDC, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, or its legal representatives, all known facts respecting said Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents; testify in any legal or administrative proceedings and sign all lawful papers (including, without limitation, divisional applications, continuation applications, CIPs, and reissue applications) relating to said Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents, and make all rightful paths and declarations and generally to go everything possible/to aid HPDG, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, and its legal representatives to obtain, maintain, and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper intellectual property protection for said Inventions, Applications for Patent, **HPPCS** and Patents, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HEDGA its successors, its assigns, its nominees, or its legal representatives. JAC - 22/Nov/2021 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal: Inventor's Signaure

Javier Alfonso Cesar

Given (First and Middle) Name(s) Family Name

Rev 8/2018 (HPDC Assignment)

JAC - 22/Nov/2021

JAC - 22/Nov/2021

HPPCS

HPPOS

HP Inc.	-
3390 E. Harmony Road	
Mail Stop 35	
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	
The state of the s	

RECORD		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign and transfer to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY; L.P.; a Texas Limited Partnership.

	. , . , , . , . , . , . , . , .	Madrid, 3	paur diereiosfier (HRRCSI).	L. Li., a. Boanish company, having its sufficient piace of se
		"Textile Print	er"	
Filing Date: _	02/01/2019	Application No.:	29/678,065	Patent Office: <u>US</u> ;
nerein "patent" in design rights, a country or region patent, any and said Inventions, adirectly claims of, divisional ap- application for p on or as a result of said Application	efers to any form of intellect and utility model rights) (he near or under any internations all applications for patent of any and all applications to priority or benefit, and any plications of, national-phase atent for any of said Inven- t of said Applications for Pons for Patent or said Pater	itual property protection inclusive inafter "Inventions"); any if agreement for any of said in directly or indirectly claiming or patent from which any a and all continuation applical is applications of, regional-plications) (hereinafter "Applications) (hereinafter "Patents"); tols.	ding, without limitation and all existing and to inventions (including, priority to or benefit of pplication for patent files of, continuation-inhase applications of, ins for Patent"); any a and any and all reiss	in said application for patent (as used in invention rights, utility patent rights, future applications for patent of any without limitation, said application for f any application for patent for any of or any of said Inventions directly or in-part applications (hereinafter CIPs) renewals of, and substitutes for any indial patents which may be granted uses, reexaminations, and extensions or all international agreements to the
ntire right, title, onflict herewith	and interest herein assign	ed and transferred, and that	I have not executed a	nd will not execute any agreement in
ippitcatipas for authorize HPSE aumber, and pal hem; ANO I HER	Patent in its name or in its, its successors, its assignment office of said application. HPPC EBY authorize and reques	my name in any country or gns, its nominees, and its look for patent, now identified A title officials of all countries	region or under any egal representatives by the Record ID and and regions and unde	is legal representatives to file said international agreement, and further to insert the filing date, application title set forth above, when known to in all international agreements whose
atents, in accor AND I HER	rdance with the terms of thi EBY covenant and agree to	is assignment and transfer; HPPCS hat I will, each tinke a reques	t is made, and without	y entire right, title, and interest, said undue delay, execute and deliver all
#PSS, its succe all known facts r and sign all lav applications) rel generally to do r naintain, and en and Patents, pro	issors, or its assigns; commespecting said Inventions, while papers (including, wi ating to said Inventions, Asserything possible to aid Inforce, for its or their own b	nunicate to HPDG, its succes Applications for Patent, and thout limitation, divisional a pplications for Patent, and I HPDC; its successors, its ass enefilip proper intellectual pro may be incurred by me in le	isors, its assigns, its n Patents; testify in am pplications, continuati Patents; and make all signs, its nominees, ar perly protection for sai	lications for Patent, and Patents, to ominees, or its legal representatives, y legal or administrative proceedings for applications, CIPs, and reissue I rightful oaths and declarations and no its legal representatives to obtain, id Inventions, Applications for Patent, in and assistance are paid by HPDC,
IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, I hereunto	set my hand and seal:		2.224 <i>2</i> .34
Inventor's Signa	ane .		Day Mon	oth Year
Miguel	Unba			

Rev 8/2018 (HPDC Assignment)

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT	

RECORD ID: 85668/53	RECORD	ID:	<u>85668753</u>
---------------------	--------	-----	-----------------

Andreina Saranz

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

22/Nov/2021

	transfer and he having its princ title, and intere	reby assign and transfer to tpal-place of business in	to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEV Houston, Toxes, (hereinafter If priority, in, to, and under a	ELOPMENT-COMPA: "HPDC"), its success n application for pate HP. Printing and Corneutic sustages in Madria, Spari	vacknowledged, agree to assign and NY, E.P., a Texas Limited Partnership sors, and its assigns, my entire right, ent entitled (English-language title in a Southers, S.L.U., a Scenish company having its min. Linearistic (HPPCS)	ciostalace d
		02/01/2019		29/679.065		
	Filing Date:		Application No.:	2010101000	Patent Office: US :	
AS - 22/Nov 88803 ~	herein "patent" design rights, a country or regic patent, any and said Inventions indirectly claims of, divisional as application for a on or as a resu of said Applicat I HEREBY entire right, little conflict herewill /2021 AND I HE Applications for authorize HRD	refers to any form of intelland utility model rights) on or under any internation all applications for pater, any and all applications is priority or benefit, and a uplications of, national-photent for any of said Involutions for Patent or said Patent or said Patent or said Patent in the represent that I convey, and interest herein assists; REBY authorize HPPC Patent in its name or it could be successors, its asserted and interest remains and could be successors.	lectual property protection inclusions (hereinafter "Inventions"); any anal agreement for any of said at directly or indirectly claiming is for patent from which any a large applications of, regional-sentions) (hereinafter "Application Patent (hereinafter "Patents") tents. my full rights in all countries gned and transferred, and that AS - 22/Nov/2021 its successors, its assigns, it my name in any country or signs, its nominees, and its	iding, without limitation and all existing and all existing and inventions (including, priority to or benefit application for patent tions of, continuation phase applications of one for Patent"); any and any and all reis and regions and und I have not executed its nominees, and region or under any legal representatives	in said application for patent (as used on, invention rights, utility patent rights, future applications for patent of any without limitation, said application for of any application for patent for any of for any of said Inventions directly or in-part applications (hereinafter CIPs), renewals of, and substitutes for any and all patents which may be granted sues, reexaminations, and extensions and will not execute any agreement in its legal representatives to file said international agreement, and further to insert the filing date, application	
	number, and pa them;	2.7		by the Record ID an	d title set forth above, when known to	
AS - 22/Nov/2 HEECS AS - 22/Nov/2 EEECS	duty it is to issue Patents, in accordance of the Papers as HPBG; its succe all known facts and sign all te applications) regenerally to do maintain, and e	REBY authorize and require patents, to issue to MF ordance with the terms of REBY covenant and agrees may be necessary or respecting said Invention wful papers (including, lating to said Invegtions, everything possible to ain oforce, for its or their own	es the officials of all countries 200, its successors, or its assignment and transfer, AS-22 e that I will, each time a reques desirable to perfect the title in municate to HPOC, its succeus, Applications for Patent, and without limitation, divisional and HPOC, its successors, its as a benefit, proper intellectual pro-	igns, as assignee of a WNov/2021 It is made, and without said inventions, Appasors, its assigns, its implications, continual Patents; and make a signs, its nominees, apperty protection for signs.	ter all international agreements whose my entire right, title, and interest, said at undue delay, execute and deliver all plications for Patent, and Patents, to nominees, or its legal representatives, by legal or administrative proceedings at the proceedings and applications, CIPs, and reissue all rightful paths and declarations and and its legal representatives to obtain, aid Inventions, Applications for Patent, ion and assistance are paid by HEDC.	
	its successors,	its assigns, its nominees,	or its legal representatives.		HERCS	

AS - 22/Nov/2021

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, thereunto set my hand and se	si:		
	<u> </u>		Polynuse!	2018
Inventor's Signaure		Day	Month	Yea
Andreina	Saranz			
Given (First and Middle) Nar	ne(s) Family Name	and the second s		

Rev 8/2018 (HPOC Assignment)

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID: 85668753

		ASSI	GNMENT OF PATENT	APPLICA	ATION		
012102 How P left ten 93 20/10/2021	title, and inter	ersigned, for good and valuat creby assign and transfer to H cipal place of business in Ho est, including all rights of pri said application for patent is in	usten, Texas, (hereinafter lority, in, to, and under an n another language):	HPDG"), if applications	s successors, and	ils assigns, my enti d (English-language s Spanish company havi	re right,
		02/01/2019	"Textile Printe		70 0er		
	Filing Date:		Application No.:	29/0	79,065	Patent Office:	US,
	design rights, country or regist patent, any and said inventions indirectly claims of, divisional application for on or as a resu	iter, including any and all inver- refers to any form of intellectu- and utility model rights) (here on or under any international a d all applications for patent dir a, any and all applications for s priority or benefit, and any a pplications of, national-phase patent for any of said Invention at of said Applications for Pate tions for Patent or said Patents	ial property protection includes inafter "Inventions"); any a signafer "Inventions"); any a signafer for any of said life cotty or indirectly claiming property from which any appropriate the continuation applications of, regional-plus (hereinafter "Applications) (hereinafter "Patents");	ling, withous and all exit exit exit exit exit exit exit exit	ut limitation, inventional and future applicating and future application, without it is benefit of any application for any operations of, renewals and any and applications of, renewals and any and applications of, renewals and applications of any applications of	on rights, utility pater iplications for patern mitation, said applic slication for patent for f said Inventions di iplications (hereinath of, and substitutes totals with the said in the said inventions in the sai	nt rights, t of any ation for or any of rectly or er CIPs) for any
a sá	I HERESY entire right, title conflict herewitt	represent that I convey my a, and interest herein assigned h;	full rights in all countries a l and transferred, and that I	nd regions have not s	and under all inter executed and will no	mational agreement of execute any agree	s to the ement in
0 M 20/10/2021 HEFGS	authorize HPD	REBY authorize HP96, its r Patent in its name or in my 6; its successors, its assignation atent office of said application	r name in any country or r s, its nominees, and its le for patent, now identified b	egion or u	nder any internatio	nal agreement, and	further
OM 20/10/201	COTA C CO 1220	HERCS REBY authorize and request # PEBY authorize and request # PEBY authorize and request # PEBY authorize with the terms of this a	is officials of all countries a lits successors, or its assig assignment and transfer;	nd regions ns, as assi	and under all inter gnee of my entire t	national agreements ight, title, and inters	whose st, said
HERCS - OM 20/10/2021	LIPOC, its succe all known facts and sign all is applications) re- generally to do maintain, and er and Patents, pro	REBY covenant and agree that is may be necessary or desiring assigns; communities and papers (including, without the said inventions, Applicating to said inventions, and the expenses which make assigns, its nominees, or its	able to peried the little in a nicate to HPDC; its success opplications for Patent, and I successors the patent, and Patent, a	sald invent ors, its ass Patents; ter plications, atents; and gns, its nor arty protect	ions. Applications ligns, its nominees, stify in any legal or continuation application make all rightful or minees, and its legal ion for said investi-	for Patent, and Patent is legal represent administrative procuations, CIPs, and boths and declarations is representatives to	ents, to statives, sedings reissue ms and obtain,
	IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I hereunto sel	my hand and seal:	75~	"Ass. 4 12 4 2	ms. 12	
	Inventor's Signa	ure		~ > <u>~ ~</u>	JANUARY	2019	

Rev 8/2016 (HPDC Assignment)

Given (First and Middle) Name(s)

Moliner

Family Name

Oriol

505347125 02/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5393908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAVIER ALFONSO CESAR	01/28/2019
MIGUEL URIBARRI	02/01/2019
ANDREINA SARANZ	02/01/2019
ORIOL MOLINER	01/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29679065	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85668753
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH T. JASPER
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph T. Jasper/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_JACesar1#page1.tif source=Assignment Miguel.Uribarri#page1.tif source=Andreina signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505347125 REEL: 065593 FRAME: 0799

source=Assignment_Moliner#page1.tif

RECORDED: 11/15/2023

PATENT REEL: 065593 FRAME: 0800